
ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR AAMUSTED 2025/2026 
 

 

SECOND SEMESTER  

Arrival of Students Saturday, 16th May, 2026 

Students Registration Saturday, 16th May – Sunday 24th May, 2026 
Lectures Begin Monday, 18th May 2026 

Faculty Board to Consider 1st Semester Results Wednesday, 20th May, 2026 

Academic Board to Consider 1st Semester Results Friday, 22nd May, 2026 

Publication of Students Results Monday, 25th May, 2026 

Re-sit/Supplementary Examinations Monday, 8th June – Sunday, 14th June, 2026 

Mid Semester Examinations and Lectures Monday, 29th June – Sunday,5th July, 2026 

Online Teaching for Sandwich TVET/Others Monday, 15th June - Friday, 7th August 2026** 

End of Semester Examinations Monday,10th August – Sunday, 30th August, 2026 

Students Go Down Sunday, 30th August 2026                                                                                                                                

Faculty Board to Discuss Final Year Results Tuesday,1st September 2026 

Academic Board Meeting Thursday, 3rd September, 2026 

Sandwich Examination Wednesday, 2nd September - Tuesday, 8th September** 

Faculty Board to Consider level 100 - 300 Results Monday, 5th October 2026 

Academic Board to Consider level 100 - 300 Results Wednesday, 7th October, 2026 

Publication of Students Results Thursday, 8th October, 2026 

Congregation (Mampong & Kumasi) Monday, 23rd November - Friday, 27th November 2026 

Teaching Staff Compulsory Break Tuesday, 30th November – Tuesday, 31st Dec. 2026 

 

***Dates are more likely to change 
 

FIRST SEMESTER 

Arrival of Fresh Students Monday, 5th January 2026  

Student Internship (Level 400) Monday, 5th January – 24th April 2026** 

Re-sit/Supplementary Examinations Friday, 9th January – Thursday, 14th January 2026 

Medical Examinations Monday, 5th January – Friday, 23rd January 2026 

Orientation for Fresh Students Wednesday, 7th January – Sunday,11th January 2026 

ALL students Registration Wednesday, 7th January – Sunday,18th January 2026 

Arrival of Continuing Students Thursday, 8th January 2026 

Lectures Begin             Monday, 12th January, 2026 

Matriculation - Mampong-Ashanti  Friday 27th February 2026 (Morning)** 

Matriculation - Kumasi         Friday 27th February 2026 (Afternoon)** 

Mid Semester Examinations and Lectures Monday, 23rd Feb – Sunday 1st March, 2026 

Online teaching for Sandwich TVET /Others  Monday 23rd Feb – 17th April 2026** 

End-of-Semester Examinations Monday, 6th April – Monday, 27th April, 2026 

Students Go Down  Monday, 27th April, 2026 

Academic Board Meeting Tuesday, 5th May, 2026 

Sandwich Examination Thursday, 7th May- Tuesday, 12th May 2026** 


